RECORDING REQUESTED BY: City of Carlsbad Land Development Engineering

WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO: City Clerk City of Carlsbad 1200 Carlsbad Village Dr. Carlsbad, CA 92008

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE

CERTIFICATE OF CORRECTION

Pursuant to Chapter 3, Article 7, of the Subdivision Map Act or any amendments thereto, NOTICE IS GIVEN that I, enter name, hereby certify that enter tract name, Tract No. enter no., Map No. enter no. in the City of Carlsbad, County of San Diego, State of California, filed as document no. enter no. in the Office of the Recorder of the County of San Diego on enter date is in error and is corrected in accordance with Section 66469 of the Subdivision Map Act or any amendment thereto as follows:

Corrections:

In accordance with section 66470 of the Subdivision Map Act, I certify that the following are the names of all of the fee owners of real property affected by such correction or omission on the date of the filing or recording of the original recorded map. I certify that such owners have been notified of these corrections.

Names:

CERTIFICATE OF ENGINEER OR SURVEYOR

I further certify that the above Certificate of Correction was prepared by or under the direction and control of the undersigned registered civil engineer or professional land surveyor.

Engineer/Surveyor Stamp

Signature of Civil Engineer or Land Surveyor

Print Name of Civil Engineer/Land Surveyor

RCE/PLS Number

Expiration Date

I, Jason S. Geldert, duly authorized to perform the functions of the city engineer of the City of Carlsbad, State of California, certify that I have examined the foregoing Certificate of Correction and find that the only changes shown hereon are changes provided for by Section 66469 of the Subdivision Map Act or any amendments thereto.

By:_

Jason S. Geldert, Engineering Manager RCE 63912, Exp. 9/30/2024

Date Signed